

Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District 700 West Liberty Street Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911 502-540-6000 www.msdlouky.org

April 25, 2007

Ms. Kathy Thurman Kentucky Division of Water 14 Reilly Road Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re:

MSD Metro Operations

Chenoweth Hills WTP; KPDES No.: KY0029459 Discharge Monitoring Reports – March 2007

E. But h.

Dear Ms. Thurman:

Attached is the Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) for the Chenoweth Hills WTP, KPDES No.: KY0029459 for the month of March 2007.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMRs, please contact me at (502)239-7695.

Sincerely,

James E. Porter Jr.

Process Supervisor Central Region

JEP/Chenoweth Hills 0307

Enclosures

cc:

M. Mudd (DOW Louisville)

P. Burgin

R. Shaw

E. Brady

T. Singleton



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME CHEMOWETH RILLS STF MSD

ADDRESS 8405 CEDAR CREEK RD

KY 40291

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

KYOO29459 PERMIT NUMBER OO3 1.

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MINOR (SUBR LV) F - FINAL

. WEFFE

FACILITY

CHENOWETH HILLS STP MSD

JEFFERSONTOWN ATTM: DEBBIE NEWTON

1 DUSTRATIONS

, KY 40275

EFFLUENT _____ *** NO DISCHARGE | | | | ***

SANITARY WASTEWATER

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.

PARAMETER		QUANTITY OR LOADING			QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION				NO. EX	FREQUENCY OF	SAMPLE TYPE
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	E^	ANALYSIS	1175
OXYGEN: DISSOLVED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	安安安安安安	美有各种的		7.2	经安保基础银	经经济特许的	(17)	0	1/7	GUNB
00300 1 0 0 FFFLUENT SECTS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	经验的产业	经有限的条件 氰	母查 整 食齿齿	INST HIN	*****	非华新教教教		100	PEEALY	JRAE
is in the second se	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	安整长野野野	安益安安安等		6.7	安存货安长	6.8	(12)	0	Vŋ	GRAD
00400 1 0 0 Effluent gross valui	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	克米辛米 特特	张 林林林 \$	经保护的 特殊部分	é 0 MINIMUM	**************************************	7. U MAXIMUM			FERLY	374.1
SOLIDS: TOTAL SUSPENDED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	29.22	49.44	(24)	安安安安安	12.5	19.0	(17)	0	V1	comp
ODSDO I O O EFFLUENT GROSS VALU	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	5008 SVA AQOE	DATES MY	LBS/DY	g REPRES A designed of the	DE BODE	DAILY MX	PTG/L		EERLI	JUNTUJ
NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS N)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	0.66	1.40	Aller Sail	: 接著香港等等	0.26	0,50	(19)	0	m	comp
00610 : 2 0 EFFLUENT GROSS-VALU	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	16.7 30DA AVG	DAILY MX	LDS/DY	(1) 10 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	20DA AV9	DAILY MX	MOZL		PEEKLY	COMFOS
PHOSPHORUS, TOTAL (AS P)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	安安安安安安	长长校安全公		特革命等价	3,24	4,37	(:17)	0	17	comp
00005 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALU	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	营长长年 44	新新春春春季 专	如如於 於於條於	非常条件性 类	HEMORT MO AVG	REPORT DAILY HX	PTO / La		ETTLY Barrier	31317171373
FLOW, IN COMDUIT OR THRU TREATMENT PLAN	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	0.274	0.560	(03)	经验证证证据	经验证证证	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		0	7N_	/N
50050 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALU	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	REFURT BODA AVO	REPORT INST MAX	MOD	经书套销货收 2011年2月2日	特格特教务书	****	****		UOUE LONT IN	CONTIN
CHLORINE, TOTAL RESIDUAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	接持接掛發	新新新教教		排於於於於於	L0,010	20,010	(-19)	0	1/1	GARB
50060 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALU	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	在我的情報的	SATERIA DE LA RESEA	老香竹 丹唇枝髮	各种各种种类	0.011 2004 AVG	O. DIF DAILY MX	MG/L		JEENLY	55,4D
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information							$a \cap \vdash$	TELEPHO	NE	D/	ATE
submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete.								0000	07 4	19	
TYPED OR PRINTED	1 am av	vare that there are significan ng the possibility of fine and i			OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AFTENT CODE NUMB			R	YEAR 1	IO DAY	

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

OF

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME

CHENOMETH HILLS STE MED

ADDRESS 8405 CEDAR CREEK RD

LOUISVILLE

MY ADDITI

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

KYOODPARG PERMIT NUMBER

001 DISCHARGE NUMBER MINGR (SUBR (V) F - FTMAL

JEFFE

CHENOKETH HILLS STF MED

LOCATION JEFFER SUNTOWN

MONITORING PERIOD MO YEAR MO DAY TO

FFFILIENT SHE NO DINCHARGE L. I SHE

SANITARY WASTEWATER

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form. ATTM: DEBRIE NEWYON FREQUENCY NO. SAMPLE QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION PARAMETER QUANTITY OR LOADING EX TYPE ANALYSIS UNITS **AVERAGE** MAXIMUM UNITS **AVERAGE** MAXIMUM MINIMUM (13) 李林母子母母 **** CON IFFIRM, FECAL SAMPLE 42.42.44.36.48.55 MEASUREMENT GENERAL **运动运动设** 400 PERMIT 35 Oct 35 74055 13 REQUIREMENT 35 35 34 35. RODA GEU 7 DA GED a comu FFFILIENT GROSS VALUE C 243 经特殊转换 ROD. CAREGMACEGUS SAMPLE MEASUREMENT OS DAY, 200 医多性性软件 900a2 PERMIT 1 REQUIREMENT BODA AVG BODA AVG DAILY MX #5/DY DATIV MY MOZI PERFECIENT CRICKS VALUE SAMPLE MEASUREMENT PERMIT REQUIREMENT NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were TELEPHONE DATE prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed HI SCHOLOGIN III to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information EXECUTIVE A RECHAR submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGEN NUMBER TYPED OR PRINTED YEAR MO DAY including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)